# L07000/27769

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
. (Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



300152711973

05/04/09--01021--018 \*\*50.00

O9 MAY -4 AM 9: 34
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

J. BRYAN

MAY -5 2009

**EXAMINER** 

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: F	full Source, LLC
	Surviving Party
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee	(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning	g this matter to:
John Thibault, LLC	
Contact Person	
Full Source, LLC	and _
Firm/Company	ALE SE
7018 AC Skinner Parkway Sui	te 230
Address	ASS AR
Jacksonville, FL 32256	SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIT
City, State and Zip Code	S
John.Thibault@Fullsour	ce.com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual	
For further information concerning this mat	tter, please call:
John Thibault	_at (904)296-2240
Name of Contact Person	Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number
Certified copy (optional) \$30.00	
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations Clifton Building	Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301



# Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 608.4382, Florida Statutes.

**<u>FIRST:</u>** The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

Name #M07 0000058	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Utility Safeguard, LLC	Pennsylvania	LLC
Full Source, LLC	Florida	LLC
# L07000121769		
as follows:	form/entity type, and jurisdic	ction of the <u>surviving</u> party are
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Full Source, LLC	Florida	LLC

**THIRD:** The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.  FIFTH: If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:	
SIXTH: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:  N/A	
SEVENTH: If the survivor is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor agrees to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which such members are entitles under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.	
<b>EIGHTH:</b> If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in this state, the surviving entity:	
a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of s. 48.181, F.S., are as follows:	
Street address: 7018 AC Skinner Parkway Suite 230	
Jacksonville, FL 32256	
Mailing address: Same as above	

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss.608.4351-608.43595, Florida Statutes.

**NINTH:** Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual:	
Utility Safeguard, LLC	Hell	James Graham	-
Full Source, LLC	JASh	James Graham	
		SECTALL	3
		AHA	5 -
Corporations:	Chairman, Vice Chairman	<b>▼</b> ≟	更而
General partnerships:	(If no directors selected, s Signature of a general par	ignature of incorporals, there or authorized person	No.
Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signatures of all general p		மு
Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signature of a general par	Th	<del></del>
Limited Liability Companies:	Signature of a member or	authorized representative	

Fees:	For each Limited Liability Company: For each Corporation:	\$25.00 \$35.00
	For each Limited Partnership:	\$52.50
	For each General Partnership:	\$25.00
	For each Other Business Entity:	\$25.00

**Certified Copy (optional)**: \$30.00

## PLAN OF MERGER

follows: <u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Utility Safeguard, LLC	Pennsylvania	LLC
Full Source, LLC	Florida	LLC .
		=======================================
SECOND: The exact name, for as follows: Name	n/entity type, and jurisdictio	SS
Full Source, LLC		of St.
THIRD: The terms and condition	ons of the merger are as follo	E 2
All Assets and liabilities of Uti	lity Safeguard, LLC are to	become the property of
Full Source, LLC upon date o	f merger.	
This include assets and liabili	ly netting zero dollars.	
		er to an analysis of the state
(Attacl	n additional sheet if necessar	ry)

FOURTH:
A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
Each company is a single member Limited Liability Company with the same single
member, James Graham. He will remain the sole member of the surviving
Limited Liability Company.
ALL PARTY OF THE P
HAS AS
SEE. S
STA
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
B. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
Each company is a single member Limited Liability Company with the same single
member, James Graham. He will remain the sole member of the surviving
Limited Liability Company.

5 of 6

(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

	į
	_
T	1
C	)

I/A	
· ·	
	<del>-</del>
	ASE 8
	AR AR
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)	-4 ASS
	EF. F
<b>IXTH:</b> Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:	F S I
	9: 34 FLORID
/A	<u> </u>
	-

#### PLAN OF MERGER

This Plan of Merger is agreed to between <u>Utility Safeguard, LLC</u>, a (Pennsylvania based company"), and <u>Full Source, LLC</u>, a (Florida based company)

### The parties agree as follows:

- 1. Utility Safeguard, LLC shall merge with and into Full Source, LLC.
- 2. The single member of Utility Safeguard, LLC shall remain the single member in Full Source, LLC.
- 3. The articles of incorporation of Full Source, LLC, as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger, shall remain the articles of incorporation of Full Source, LLC.
- 4. The bylaws of Full Source, LLC, as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger, shall remain the bylaws of Full Source, LLC.
- 5. The directors and officers of Full Source. LLC immediately prior to the effective date of the merger shall remain the directors and officers of Full Source, LLC.
- 6. Upon consummation of the merger, Full Source, LLC shall succeed, without other transfer, to all the rights and property of Utility Safeguard, LLC and shall be subject to all the debts, liabilities, and obligations of Utility Safeguard, LLC in the same manner as if incurred by Full Source, LLC.
- 7. All rights of creditors and all liens and trusts upon or arising from the property of Full Source, LLC and Utility Safeguard, LLC shall be preserved unimpaired, provided that the liens and trust obligations upon property of Utility Safeguard, LLC shall be limited to the property affected thereby immediately prior to the time the merger is effective.
- 8. Any action or proceeding pending by or against Utility Safeguard, LLC may be prosecuted to judgment, which shall bind Full Source, LLC, or Full Source, LLC may be proceeded against or substituted in its place.

Full Source, LLC

Utility Safeguard, LLC

ALLARY

SECRETARY

STATE

AM: 9: 34

Immes Graham, Member President

Immes Graham, M